
Draft

EMIS Data Collection Calendar for 2025-2026
By Major Data Grouping Data Set Open Date Close Date

Main Student Collections
Student Cross Reference (FY26) (2026SSCRS) S 7/1/2025 7/10/2026

Retention/Promotion - Grade 3 Only (FY26) (2026SRTNT)  S 7/10/2025 8/29/2025

SOES Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026SAODE)  S 8/7/2025 12/19/2025

Student Contact(s) Collection (FY26) (2026SSSDT) S 7/1/2025 7/10/2026

Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026S1TRD) S 8/14/2025 12/19/2025

Midyear Student Collection (FY26) (2026S2TRD)  S 1/2/2026 4/24/2026

SOES End of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026SBODE)  S 1/2/2026 7/15/2026

End of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026S3TRD)  S 4/30/2026 7/15/2026

Current Graduation Credit Progress Collection (FY26) (2026SGRCR) S 9/18/2025 9/11/2026

Initial Exiting Student Follow up (FY26) (2026S1EXT) S 10/16/2025 1/6/2026

Final Exiting Student Follow up (FY26) (2026S2EXT) S 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Additional Student and Staff/Calendar Collections
Calendar Collection - Initial (FY26) (2026CINIT)  C 7/1/2025 9/25/2025

Calendar Collection - Final (FY26) (2026CFINL)  C 10/2/2025 8/5/2026

Staff and Course Collection - Initial (FY26) (2026L1STR)  L 9/4/2025 1/28/2026

Staff and Course Collection - Final (FY26) (2026L2FNL)  L 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Student Course Grade Collection (FY26) (2026LCGRD) L 9/18/2025 9/11/2026

Graduation Collection (FY26) (2026G0000)  G 4/30/2026 10/9/2026

Assessment Collections
Summer and Fall End of Course Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGEFL) A 9/18/2025 3/20/2026

Kindergarten Readiness Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGOFL) A 9/18/2025 3/27/2026

Fall 3rd Gr ELA and Reading Collection (FY26) (2026AGNFL)  A 10/16/2025 3/6/2026

Child Outcome Summary Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGMFY)  A 10/16/2025 8/21/2026

DPR Growth Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGDFY) A 10/16/2025 7/15/2026

OELPA Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGFSP)  A 1/22/2026 8/5/2026

Spring Alternate Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AALTS)  A 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Career Tech Accountability Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026ACTSP) A 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Other Accountability Assessments (FY26) (2026ANACC)  A 2/5/2026 8/7/2026

Spring End of Course State Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGESP)  A 2/19/2026 7/15/2026

Spring State Assessment Grades 3-8 Collection (FY26) (2026AGNSP)  A 2/19/2026 7/15/2026

Tier 1 Dyslexia Screener Collection (FY26) (2026ADSFY) A 10/2/2025 8/5/2026

Reading Diagnostics Collection (FY26) (2026ARDFY) A 10/2/2025 8/5/2026

Financial Collections
Financial Collection (FY26) (2026H0000)  H 6/4/2026 8/29/2026

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Initial Required (FY26) (2026P0000)  P 9/1/2025 10/15/2025

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Initial Optional (FY26) (2026P1OPT) P 10/16/2025 1/31/2026

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Required Update (FY26) (2026P2FEB)  P 2/1/2026 2/28/2026

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Final Optional (FY26) (2026P3OPT) P 3/1/2026 7/31/2026

Shading indicates date or other changes from prior version of schedule
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Draft

EMIS Data Collection Calendar for 2025-2026
By Open Date Data Set Open Date Close Date

Calendar Collection - Initial (FY26) (2026CINIT)  C 7/1/2025 9/25/2025

Student Cross Reference (FY26) (2026SSCRS) S 7/1/2025 7/10/2026

Student Contact(s) Collection (FY26) (2026SSSDT) S 7/1/2025 7/10/2026

Retention/Promotion - Grade 3 Only (FY26) (2026SRTNT)  S 7/10/2025 8/29/2025

SOES Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026SAODE)  S 8/7/2025 12/19/2025

Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026S1TRD) S 8/14/2025 12/19/2025

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Initial Required (FY26) (2026P0000)  P 9/1/2025 10/15/2025

Staff and Course Collection - Initial (FY26) (2026L1STR)  L 9/4/2025 1/28/2026

Summer and Fall End of Course Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGEFL) A 9/18/2025 3/20/2026

Kindergarten Readiness Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGOFL) A 9/18/2025 3/27/2026

Current Graduation Credit Progress Collection (FY26) (2026SGRCR) S 9/18/2025 9/11/2026

Student Course Grade Collection (FY26) (2026LCGRD) L 9/18/2025 9/11/2026

Calendar Collection - Final (FY26) (2026CFINL)  C 10/2/2025 8/5/2026

Tier 1 Dyslexia Screener Collection (FY26) (2026ADSFY) A 10/2/2025 8/5/2026

Reading Diagnostics Collection (FY26) (2026ARDFY) A 10/2/2025 8/5/2026

Initial Exiting Student Follow up (FY26) (2026S1EXT) S 10/16/2025 1/6/2026

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Initial Optional (FY26) (2026P1OPT) P 10/16/2025 1/31/2026

Fall 3rd Gr ELA and Reading Collection (FY26) (2026AGNFL)  A 10/16/2025 3/6/2026

DPR Growth Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGDFY) A 10/16/2025 7/15/2026

Child Outcome Summary Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGMFY)  A 10/16/2025 8/21/2026

Midyear Student Collection (FY26) (2026S2TRD)  S 1/2/2026 4/24/2026

SOES End of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026SBODE)  S 1/2/2026 7/15/2026

OELPA Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGFSP)  A 1/22/2026 8/5/2026

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Required Update (FY26) (2026P2FEB)  P 2/1/2026 2/28/2026

Final Exiting Student Follow up (FY26) (2026S2EXT) S 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Staff and Course Collection - Final (FY26) (2026L2FNL)  L 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Spring Alternate Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AALTS)  A 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Career Tech Accountability Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026ACTSP) A 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Other Accountability Assessments (FY26) (2026ANACC)  A 2/5/2026 8/7/2026

Spring End of Course State Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGESP)  A 2/19/2026 7/15/2026

Spring State Assessment Grades 3-8 Collection (FY26) (2026AGNSP)  A 2/19/2026 7/15/2026

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Final Optional (FY26) (2026P3OPT) P 3/1/2026 7/31/2026

End of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026S3TRD)  S 4/30/2026 7/15/2026

Graduation Collection (FY26) (2026G0000)  G 4/30/2026 10/9/2026

Financial Collection (FY26) (2026H0000)  H 6/4/2026 8/29/2026
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Draft

EMIS Data Collection Calendar for 2025-2026
By Close Date Data Set Open Date Close Date

Retention/Promotion - Grade 3 Only (FY26) (2026SRTNT)  S 7/10/2025 8/29/2025

Calendar Collection - Initial (FY26) (2026CINIT)  C 7/1/2025 9/25/2025

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Initial Required (FY26) (2026P0000)  P 9/1/2025 10/15/2025

SOES Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026SAODE)  S 8/7/2025 12/19/2025

Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026S1TRD) S 8/14/2025 12/19/2025

Initial Exiting Student Follow up (FY26) (2026S1EXT) S 10/16/2025 1/6/2026

Staff and Course Collection - Initial (FY26) (2026L1STR)  L 9/4/2025 1/28/2026

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Initial Optional (FY26) (2026P1OPT) P 10/16/2025 1/31/2026

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Required Update (FY26) (2026P2FEB)  P 2/1/2026 2/28/2026

Fall 3rd Gr ELA and Reading Collection (FY26) (2026AGNFL)  A 10/16/2025 3/6/2026

Summer and Fall End of Course Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGEFL) A 9/18/2025 3/20/2026

Kindergarten Readiness Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGOFL) A 9/18/2025 3/27/2026

Midyear Student Collection (FY26) (2026S2TRD)  S 1/2/2026 4/24/2026

Student Cross Reference (FY26) (2026SSCRS) S 7/1/2025 7/10/2026

Student Contact(s) Collection (FY26) (2026SSSDT) S 7/1/2025 7/10/2026

DPR Growth Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGDFY) A 10/16/2025 7/15/2026

SOES End of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026SBODE)  S 1/2/2026 7/15/2026

Spring End of Course State Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGESP)  A 2/19/2026 7/15/2026

Spring State Assessment Grades 3-8 Collection (FY26) (2026AGNSP)  A 2/19/2026 7/15/2026

End of Year Student Collection (FY26) (2026S3TRD)  S 4/30/2026 7/15/2026

Budget and Three Year Forecast - Final Optional (FY26) (2026P3OPT) P 3/1/2026 7/31/2026

Calendar Collection - Final (FY26) (2026CFINL)  C 10/2/2025 8/5/2026

Tier 1 Dyslexia Screener Collection (FY26) (2026ADSFY) A 10/2/2025 8/5/2026

Reading Diagnostics Collection (FY26) (2026ARDFY) A 10/2/2025 8/5/2026

OELPA Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGFSP)  A 1/22/2026 8/5/2026

Final Exiting Student Follow up (FY26) (2026S2EXT) S 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Staff and Course Collection - Final (FY26) (2026L2FNL)  L 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Spring Alternate Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AALTS)  A 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Career Tech Accountability Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026ACTSP) A 2/5/2026 8/5/2026

Other Accountability Assessments (FY26) (2026ANACC)  A 2/5/2026 8/7/2026

Child Outcome Summary Assessment Collection (FY26) (2026AGMFY)  A 10/16/2025 8/21/2026

Financial Collection (FY26) (2026H0000)  H 6/4/2026 8/29/2026

Current Graduation Credit Progress Collection (FY26) (2026SGRCR) S 9/18/2025 9/11/2026

Student Course Grade Collection (FY26) (2026LCGRD) L 9/18/2025 9/11/2026

Graduation Collection (FY26) (2026G0000)  G 4/30/2026 10/9/2026

Shading indicates date or other changes from prior version of schedule
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